Skamania County, WA Total:\$308.50 ALP Pgs=6

2024-001728 11/21/2024 10:33 AM

Request of: MARTA STIG

00019960202400017280060069

Return Address:

Marta Stig 912 Carson Creek RD Carson WA 98610

Skamania County
Real Estate Excise Tax
N/n
NOV 21 2024

PAID_____N/A
______NSHPNANA COUNTERS WEITH

| AFFIDAVIT (LACK OF PROBATE) | |
|---|----------------------|
| The undersigned affiant/grantee Marta J Stig, being first | t d uly sworn |
| deposes and states as follows: That they are a rightful heir as listed on heirs at law | v. to the real |
| | |
| of Alan P Stig Relationship to decedent, who died on a | 09/24/204 |
| of Alan P Stig Relationship to decedent of Decedent/Grantor at Greshan Multnomah City County | Date |
| County | State |
| REAL PROPERTY SUBJECT TO THE AFFIDAVIT: | |
| Abbreviated Legal Description: | |
| T3, R8, Sec 20 T2, R7, Sec 20 |)) |
| See attached exhibit A for full legal a | exciption |
| 020720342 030820300 | · |
| Assessor's Property Tax Parcel/Account Number: 030820306 (Attach full legal description of the property) | |
| Decedent left no Last Will and Testament. | ٠ |
| Decedent left a Last Will and Testament which HAS NOT been Probated or Rev | roked. |
| "Heirs at law" includes surviving spouse, children, adopted children, issue of predeceased child or adopted child, parents, brothers and sisters of the decedent. Affiant hereby identifies all heirs at law of the decedent: (use additional pages if necessary) | |
| • | Page 1 of |

| | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|----------|---------------|-----|----|---|
| Full name, age, relationship, o | address | | | | ٦ |
| Full name, age, relationship, o | address | | ** | 7 |) |
| Full name, age, relationship, o | address | Ċ | C | | |
| Full name, age, relationship, o | address | $\overline{}$ | | | ١ |
| Full name, age, relationship, a | address | 7 | | | 1 |
| | \simeq | | |) | |
| Full name, age, relationship, a | adaress | - | (-) | Z_ | |
| Full name, age, relationship, a | address | | | • | |

| Dated: November 21, 2024 | |
|--|--|
| Marta J. Stig | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
| Affiant's full name | |
| 503-560-3808 | |
| Telephone number | |
| 912 Carson Creek Rd | |
| Carson | Street WA 98610 |
| City | State Zip Code |
| Mut // 124 | 11/21/2024 |
| V Signature / | Date |
| · | |
| | |
| | |
| 4 | , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| State of Washington | County of Skamanja |
| | |
| | 000 / + 5/4 |
| I know or have satisfactory evidence that | Marta J. St. S |
| is the person who appeared before me. an | d said person acknowledged that (he/she) signed this |
| affidavit and acknowledged it to be (his/) | er) free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes |
| mentioned in this affidavit. | |
| Dated: 11 ,21 , 2024 | Hlidi B. Pernes |
| | Signature of Notary Public |
| STAMEN & PEAUL | |
| THE WORK THE | Residing at: Carson |
| TAP OTAP | Notary Public in and for the State of WA |
| 83402 83402 00 PA | |
| 10 - 10 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - 20 - | My appointment expires: $\frac{09}{59}$ |
| WILL OF WASHING | |





| | | 1114389 | | CEN | TER FOR HEA | | ICS | 136-202 | 24-030972 |
|-------------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|---|---|--|--|
| | "," | I.D. TAG NO. | 255557 | | CERTIFICATE | OF DEATH | | | FILE NUMBER |
| | Legal Name Alan | First | | Middle Powell | Stig | | Suffix | | mber 24, 2024 |
| 7 | s _{ex} Male | | Age | | Social Security Number | er | Count ::-Mul | y of Death tnomah | |
| CILIT | Birthdate Novem | per 21, 1952 | Birt | hplace St. Joh | ns, Canada | | | Was Decedent Ever i U.S. Armed Forces? | No . |
| L FA | Residence: 912 Ca | rson Creek F | Road | <u> </u> | | City/Town Carsol | n 447 sty | | |
| IERA | Residence C Skamar | IId an arbit | | | or Föreign Country Washington | | +4 | Inside City Lin | nits? |
| / FUI | | us at Time of Death | h (14)1111 | Spou | se's Name Prior to Firs | Marta / | Anderson | | <u> </u> |
| DB) | Father's Na Carl A.S | Stig: 🚎 🛶 | U.1.71. | \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | 7.00.00 | Alma V Po | | je | |
| TO BE COMPLETED BY FUNERAL FACILITY | Informant's Ashley | Miles | | Not Availa | ible Daught | to Decedent Mailin er 912 | g Address . Carson Cree | ek Road, Carson | n, WA 98610 |
| ОМР | | Inside Vehic | | | Facility Name | | | | |
| 3E C | Location of Intersecti | on of NE 181st | Avenue & | | evard Portland | cátion of Death | State Oreg | | Code + 4: '230 |
| TO | Cremat | | C | lace of Disposition Columbia Go | rge Cremation. | | Location HOOC | (City/Town and State) River, Oregon | |
| | Gardne | complete Address r Funeral Ho | me : | | 156 NE | Church Avenue | . White Salr | non, Washingt | ón 98672 |
| | Octobe | osition 02, 2024 | Fur ▶ | neral Director's S | Jack Trumbull | | Signed | | -3807 |
| | Registrar's | 1477E: 407 | Jennife | r A. Woodwa | ard | October 0 | | Local File Number | |
| | Amendmen | 1 1 1 1 1 | ₩u | | | | | | , , , |
| | Y :- | | 1117, | | A AND THE APPL A | | | | |
| | 1 | eferred to Medical I | | Autopsy? | Yes Were auto | osy findings available | | se of death? | ne of Death Found 0427 |
| æ | CAUSE OF | DEATH | Y | es | Yes Yes | | | ise of death? | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death |
| IIFIER | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. | DEATH CAUSE WUL | Y | es Unit force | Yes Yes | | | | Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes |
| SERTIFIER | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as a b. | DEATH CAUSE WUL | Y | es | Yes Yes | | | | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death |
| SAL CERTIFIER | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as c. | DEATH CAUSE MUL a consequence of | Y TIPLE BL AUTOMO | es Unit force | Yes Yes | | | | Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes |
| AL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as c. C: Due to (or as d. | DEATH CAUSE MUL- a consequence of a consequence of | TIPLE BL | es UNIT FORCE OBILE: ACCID | Yes Yes | | | | Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes |
| / MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as c. Due to (or as d. Other signifi | DEATH CAUSE V MUL a consequence of V a consequence of V a consequence of V cant conditions cone | Y TIPLE BL AUTOMO | es UNT FORCE BILE ACCIÉ | Yes Yes TNJURIES | | | id tobacco use contrib | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes |
| ED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signifi Manner of D ACCIDEN Date of Injur | DEATH CAUSE MUL a consequence of a consequence | Y TIPLE BL AUTOMO | es UNT FORCE BILE ACCIÓ Beath Beath Not Applica | Yes Yes INJURIES DENT | | | | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes ute to death? |
| ED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signifi Manner of D ACCIDEN Date of Injur Septeman | DEATH CAUSE \ MUL- a consequence of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | TIPLE BL AUTOMO Intributing to s If Fem Time of I | es UNIT FORCE DBILE ACCIE Death / Leath / Place 118 | Yes Yes INJURIES DENT ble of Injury Street/H | ighway | | old tobacco use contrib Unknown | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes |
| ED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signiff Acciden Date of Injur Septem Intersect Describe ho | DEATH CAUSE \ MUL a consequence of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | TIPLE BL AUTOMO Intributing to contributing of I Time of I A Time of I L81st Ave | death / Place 118 Place 11 | Yes Yes INJURIES DENT ble of Injury Street/H | ighway I, Gresham; Or | egon 97230 | tion figury, specify. | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes ute to death? |
| BE COMPLETED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signifi Manner of D ACCIDEN Date of Injur Septem Location of I Intersect Describe ho Driver of Name and A | DEATH CAUSE \ MUL a consequence of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | TIPLE BL AUTOMO Intributing to contributing of 1 A Time of 1 A D4 L81st Ave | death / Place 118 Place 11 | Yes Yes Yes INJURIES DENT Street/H. Sandy Boulevard other automobiles | ighway I, Gresham; Or e | egon 97230 If transportar Driver/0 | tion Injury, specify. | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes Ute to death? |
| E COMPLETED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signifi Manner of D ACCIDEN Date of Injur Septem Location of I Interse Describe ho Driver C Name and A Ariel C | DEATH CAUSE \ MUL a consequence of \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ | TIPLE BL AUTOMO Intributing to contributing t | death / Place 118 Place 11 | Yes Yes Yes INJURIES DENT Street/H. Sandy Boulevard other automobiles | ighway I, Gresham; Or e | egon 97230 If transportal Driver/Cenue #100; C | tion figury, specify. | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes ute to death? Injury at Work? NO gon 97015 |
| BE COMPLETED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signifi Manner of D ACCIDEN Date of Injur Septem Location of I Interse Describe ho Driver C Name and A Ariel C | DEATH CAUSE MUL- a consequence of V a consequence of V a consequence of V cant conditions con eath t y ber 24, 202 njury ction of NE 1 w injury occurred of automobile ddress of Certifier Viramontes itle of Attending Pr | TIPLE BL AUTOMO Intributing to contributing the contribution of the contr | death / DBILE ACCID ale Not Applica njury Place 118 enue & NE S as hit by an her than Certifier | yes yes INDURIES DENT ble of Injury Street/H Sandy Boulevare other automobil 1336 | ighway I, Gresham; Or e O9 SE 84th Ave | egon 97230 If transportal Driver/Cenue #100, C | tion injury, specify. Disperator Clackamas, Orelate Signed October 07, 20 License Number | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes ute to death? Injury at Work? No gon 97015 |
| BE COMPLETED BY MEDICAL | CAUSE OF IMMEDIATE a. Due to (or as b. Due to (or as d. Other signifi Manner of C ACCIDEN Date of Injur Septem Location of I Interse Describe ho Driver of Name and A Ariel: C Name and T | DEATH CAUSE \ MUL a consequence of \ \psi a consequenc | TIPLE BL AUTOMO Intributing to contributing t | death / DBILE ACCID ale Not Applica njury Place 118 enue & NE S as hit by an her than Certifier | Yes Yes INJURIES DENT ble of Injury Street/H Sandy Boulevard other automobil 1330 | ighway I, Gresham; Or e O9 SE 84th Ave | egon 97230 If transportal Driver/Cenue #100, C | tion injury, specify. Dperator Clackamas, Orewate Signed October 07, 20 | Found 0427 Approximate Interval: Onset to Death Seconds to Minutes Seconds to Minutes ute to death? Injury at Work? No gon 97015 |



DATE ISSUED:

I CERTIFY THAT THIS IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE ORIGINAL CERTIFICATE ON FILE OR THE VITAL RECORDS FACTS ON FILE IN THE OREGON CENTER FOR HEALTH STATISTICS.

October 22, 2024

* 0 0 8 8 0 2 5 2.7

008802527

Exhibit A

Parcel # 03082030020100 and 03082030020105

SKANNIA -

Copilly, Sigle of Figirespien.

THE EAST HALF OF THE SWITHWEST QUARTER OF THE SOUTHWEST QUARTER OF STOTICAL 20, TOWNSHIP 3 NORTH, RANGE 8 EAST OF THE WHILAMETTE MERIDIAN, TOGETHER WITH AN EASSMENT FOR INCRESS AND EXCESS AND PUBLIC AND PRIVATE UTILITIES 20 FEET ALL - WIDTH, THE SOUTH LINE OF WHICH IS THE SOUTH LINE OF SAID SECTION 20, AND EX-TENDING FROM THE SOUTHWEST COMMEN OF THE TRACT HEREIN COMMENCE WEST ALCHIEFTE. SAID SOUTH SECTION LINE TO THE COUNTY ROAD.

Parcel # 0207203424000

Lot 24, Block 8, Plat of Relocated North Bonneville, recorded in Book B of Plats at Page 16, under Skamania County Auditor's File No 83466, also recorded in Book 8 of Plats, Page 32, under Skamania County Auditor's file No 84429, records of Skamania County, Washington

Skamania County Assessor

Date 11 212 Parcel# 03082030020100 03082030020105

on

020720342400